CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, June 2, 2020
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 5/13/2020 — 5/26/2020
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.

The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

AT&T 5/13/2020 3/31/2020 Ave H General Liability ~ Construction Damage Water  Yes No
Johnson, Elizabeth5/13/2020 3/5/2020 Steinburg Lane  General Liability ~ Contact Object Water No No
Progressive 5/13/2020 5/9/2020 Overton Ridge  Auto Collision - Driving Police  Yes No
Godwin, Jeremy 5/14/2020 5/5/2020 Brownford Dr  General Liability =~ Construction Damage TPW No No
Guzman, Meghan 5/15/2020 5/14/2020 Seth Barwise St General Liability ~ Pot Hole TPW Yes No
Allen, Taylor 5/15/2020 5/14/2020 Camp Bowie Auto Collision - Driving TPW Yes No
Edgson, Chad 5/18/2020 5/14/2020 Corral Circle General Liability  Line Damage Water  Yes No
Gredicek, Karen 5/18/2020 5/14/2020 Camp Bowie Auto Collision - Driving TPW No Yes
Robertson, Ralph 5/18/2020 3/2/2020 Beekman Drive General Liability =~ Property Damage Not CFW  No No
Walker, Tammy 5/18/2020 2/23/2020 Henderson St General Liability =~ Pot Hole TPW No No
Walllace, Mark  5/19/2020 3/3/2020 Rip Johnson Dr General Liability =~ Property Damage Public Events No Yes
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Easley, Shanna  5/19/2020

Coleman, Tyrone 5/19/2020

Burley, Brian 4/29/2020

Lopez, Celestial  5/20/2020

Farmers 5/20/2020

Frontier 5/20/2020

Price, John and  5/21/2020
Nelda

Washington, 5/26/2020
Deirdre & Calvin

Charter 5/26/2020
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5/16/2020

2/10/2020

4/26/2020

5/17/2020

4/30/2020

2/10/2020

3/11/2020

5/16/2020

5/7/2020

Golden Triangle General Liability
Fort Worth, TX Auto
Pate Dr Auto
Commerce St General Liability

Seminary Drive General Liability

Sourwood Drive General Liability

Ave G General Liability
Tallahassee Ln  General Liability
Bing Drive General Liability

Construction Damage
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Collision - Driving

Slip/Fall

Pot Hole

Construction Damage
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Property Damage
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Fire
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Water

Police
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